

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H210004705143)))



H210004705143ABCY

To:							
	Division of Co						
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381				
From:							
	Account Name	: BLUM	BERG/EXCEL	SIOR CORPO	RATE SERVI	CES, I	NC.
	Account Number	: 0753	50000353		,·-		
	Phone				3.5	E .	
	Fax Number				5.	\Box	٠.
						: N	
					÷(S	
r the email	address for th	ls busir	ess entity	/ to be use	ed for fut	:ге -Б	
annual repor	t mailings. Ent	er only	one email	address p	lease.≝*		
-						$\dot{\Sigma}$	
Email Addres	39:				<u>;74</u> .		
Emali Addres	39:					<u>.ε.,</u> ω	

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION BOSTON ATLANTIC INC

0
0
02
\$70.00

T. SCOTT

JAN 0 3 2022

021 DEC 29 AM 9:0

Help

ARTICLE I NAME

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTI <u>CLE II PRI</u>	VCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing a	address, if different is:	
326 TAMPA ROAL)	1326 TAMPA ROAD PALM HARBOR, FL 34683		
PALM HARBOR, FI	. 34683			
ARTICLE III PUR The purpose for which	POSE 1 the corporation is organized is:	EMENT		
l'o engage in any law	ful act or activity for which corporations it	ay be organized.		
<u> </u>				-
	TRACY GRUNSFILL D. President			
The number of shares	of stock is: CIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: TRACY GRUNSFELD , President	Name and Title:	* - N	
The number of shares	TRACY GRUNSFELD , President 1326 TAMPA ROAD	Name and Title:Address:	21 00	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and T	of stock is: CIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: TRACY GRUNSFELD , President		21 DEC	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and T	TRACY GRUNSFELD , President 1326 TAMPA ROAD		21 DEC 29	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and T Address	TRACY GRUNSFELD , President 1326 TAMPA ROAD PALM HARBOR, FL 34683	Address:	21 DEC 29 19112	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and To Address Name and To	TRACY GRUNSFELD , President tle: 1326 TAMPA ROAD PALM HARBOR, FL 34683	Address: Name and Title:	21 DEC 29 19112:	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and T Address	TRACY GRUNSFELD , President 1326 TAMPA ROAD PALM HARBOR, FL 34683	Address: Name and Title:	21 DEC 29 PH 12: #	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and To Address Name and To	TRACY GRUNSFELD , President tle: 1326 TAMPA ROAD PALM HARBOR, FL 34683	Address: Name and Title:	21 DEC 29 19112:	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and To Address Name and To	TRACY GRUNSFELD , President tle: 1326 TAMPA ROAD PALM HARBOR, FL 34683	Address: Name and Title: Address:	21 DEC 29 19112:	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and T Address Name and Ti Address	TRACY GRUNSFELD , President tle: 1326 TAMPA ROAD PALM HARBOR, FL 34683	Address: Name and Title: Address:	21 DEC 29 PH 12: #3	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and T Address Name and Ti Address	TRACY GRUNSFELD , President tle: 1326 TAMPA ROAD PALM HARBOR, FL 34683	Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	21 DEC 29 PH 12: #3	

Name :	and Title:	Name and Title:
Addre	SS	Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	ole) of the registered agent is:
Name:	TRACY GRUNSFELD	
Address:	1326 TAMPA ROAD	
	PALM HARBOR, FL 34683	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	
The <u>name and</u>	address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	TRACY GRUNSFELD	
Address:	1326 TAMPA ROAD	
	PALM HARBOR, FL 34683	
<u>ARTICLE VII.</u> Effective date	I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective days after the	date is listed, the date must be specific and c	cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business
	ate inserted in this block does not meet the applic s effective date on the Department of State's reco	cable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a ords.
Having been n this certificate,	amed as registered agent to accept service of pr I am familiar with and accept the appointment	rocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
\times $\int_{\mathbf{R}}$	a Amadald	12.28.2021
	Required Signature/Registered Agen	t Date
I submit this d	V	n are true. I am aware that the false information submitted i
	1.)	
'iey Jun	John Giranna (Income	12.28.21 Date
Kec	uired Signature/Incorporator	Date